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Christmas Quiz 2011  

 

Questions Circle legibly the number in the column on 
the right with your answer 

 

1. In snooker, what is the value of the green ball? 
 

Two points 
Three points 
Four points 
Five points 

1 
2 
3 
4 

2. “If music be the food of love, play on” are the 
first words in which Shakespeare play? 

Anthony and Cleopatra 
Twelfth Night 
Love Labours Lost 
Romeo and Juliet 

1 
2 
3 
4 

3. “Secret Love”, sung by American golden girl Doris 
Day, first featured on the soundtrack of which 
film musical? 

Calamity Jane 
Pillow Talk 
Move Over Darling 
Love Me or Leave Me 

1 
2 
3 
4 

4. The IBM Personal Computer celebrated its 30th 
anniversary earlier this year. The base model IBM 
PC with an Intel 8088 processor came with how 
much user memory? 

16K 
64K 
128K 
256K 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5. Which company developed the disk operating  
system (DOS) for the IBM PC? 
 

Apple 
IBM 
Microsoft 
Intel 

1 
2 
3 
4 

6. The Giant’s Causeway made up of some 40,000 
large black basalt columns which protrude from 
the sea lies on the coast of which county in 
Northern Ireland? 

County Londonderry 
County Down 
County Antrim 
County Fermanagh 
 

1 
2 
3 
4 

7. Jean Sibelius was a composer of the late Roman-
tic period who lived 1865-1957. What was his  
nationality? 

Belgian 
French 
Luxembourg 
Finnish 

1 
2 
3 
4 

8. You go out for a meal with friends and the bill 
comes to £76.05. There are nine of you and you 
decided you'd split the bill nine ways. How much 
would your share of the bill come to? 

£9.75 
£8.15 
£7.45 
£8.45 

1 
2 
3 
4 

9. Lord’s cricket ground will host which sport at the 
2012 Olympics? 

Cricket 
Lacrosse 
Archery 
Fencing 

1 
2 
3 
4 

10. Which film won the Oscar for best film in 2011?  Black Swan 
The Social Network 
Inception 
The King’s Speech 

1 
2 
3 
4 
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11 One of these islands was ruled by Britain from 
1815 until 1864 – which one? 
 

Crete 
Cyprus 
Corfu 
Corsica 

1 
2 
3 
4 

12 Lack of sunlight can cause deficiency of which 
vitamin in the body? 

Vitamin A 
Vitamin B 
Vitamin C 
Vitamin D 

1 
2 
3 
4 

13 Which decisive battle of the English Civil War was 
fought on 14th of June, 1645, about 20 miles 
south of Leicester? 

Battle of Sedgemoor 
Battle of Naseby 
Battle of Edgehill 
Battle of Marston Moor 

1 
2 
3 
4 

14 A popular ingredient of a Chinese stir-fry is Pak 
Choi. What is Pak Choi? 

Strips of marinated beef 
Strips of fried egg 
Cabbage 
Noodles 

1 
2 
3 
4 

15 In which year was the Festival of Britain held? 1851 
1861 
1901 
1951 

1 
2 
3 
4 

16 In which 2008 film does American actor Tom 
Cruise play German Colonel Claus Von Stauffen-
berg, who led a plot to assassinate Hitler in 1944? 

Conspiracy 
Downfall 
Valkyrie 
Night of the Generals 
 

1 
2 
3 
4 

17 The characters Joe Gargery, Bentley Drummie, 
Herbert Pocket and Abel Magwitch all appear in 
which novel by Charles Dickens? 

Great Expectations 
Bleak House 
The Pickwick Papers 
David Copperfield 

1 
2 
3 
4 

18 Approximately how long is the Panama Canal 
linking the Atlantic and Pacific Oceans? 

39 miles 
51 miles 
77 miles 
103 miles 

1 
2 
3 
4 

19 Which young British singer appeared as Henry 
VIII’s fourth wife, Anne of Cleves, in the  
television series The Tudors? 

Billie Piper 
K T Tunstall 
Joss Stone 
Katherine Jenkins 

1 
2 
3 
4 

20 Antananarivo is the capital of which country? 
 

Azerbaijan 
Kazakhstan 
Madagascar 
Azkaban 

1 
2 
3 
4 

 

 

www.GuildfordPCUserGroup.co.uk 


