

Christmas Quiz 2011



	Questions	Circle legibly the number in the column on the right with your answer	
1.	In snooker, what is the value of the green ball?	Two points Three points Four points Five points	1 2 3 4
2.	"If music be the food of love, play on" are the first words in which Shakespeare play?	Anthony and Cleopatra Twelfth Night Love Labours Lost Romeo and Juliet	1 2 3 4
3.	"Secret Love", sung by American golden girl Doris Day, first featured on the soundtrack of which film musical?	Calamity Jane Pillow Talk Move Over Darling Love Me or Leave Me	1 2 3 4
4.	The IBM Personal Computer celebrated its 30 th anniversary earlier this year. The base model IBM PC with an Intel 8088 processor came with how much user memory?	16K 64K 128K 256K	1 2 3 4
5.	Which company developed the disk operating system (DOS) for the IBM PC?	Apple IBM Microsoft Intel	1 2 3 4
6.	The Giant's Causeway made up of some 40,000 large black basalt columns which protrude from the sea lies on the coast of which county in Northern Ireland?	County Londonderry County Down County Antrim County Fermanagh	1 2 3 4
7.	Jean Sibelius was a composer of the late Roman- tic period who lived 1865-1957. What was his nationality?	Belgian French Luxembourg Finnish	1 2 3 4
8.	You go out for a meal with friends and the bill comes to £76.05. There are nine of you and you decided you'd split the bill nine ways. How much would your share of the bill come to?	£9.75 £8.15 £7.45 £8.45	1 2 3 4
9.	Lord's cricket ground will host which sport at the 2012 Olympics?	Cricket Lacrosse Archery Fencing	1 2 3 4
10.	Which film won the Oscar for best film in 2011?	Black Swan The Social Network Inception The King's Speech	1 2 3 4

11	One of these islands was ruled by Britain from 1815 until 1864 - which one?	Crete Cyprus Corfu Corsica	1 2 3 4
12	Lack of sunlight can cause deficiency of which vitamin in the body?	Vitamin A Vitamin B Vitamin C Vitamin D	1 2 3 4
13	Which decisive battle of the English Civil War was fought on 14 th of June, 1645, about 20 miles south of Leicester?	Battle of Sedgemoor Battle of Naseby Battle of Edgehill Battle of Marston Moor	1 2 3 4
14	A popular ingredient of a Chinese stir-fry is Pak Choi. What is Pak Choi?	Strips of marinated beef Strips of fried egg Cabbage Noodles	1 2 3 4
15	In which year was the Festival of Britain held?	1851 1861 1901 1951	1 2 3 4
16	In which 2008 film does American actor Tom Cruise play German Colonel Claus Von Stauffen- berg, who led a plot to assassinate Hitler in 1944?	Conspiracy Downfall Valkyrie Night of the Generals	1 2 3 4
17	The characters Joe Gargery, Bentley Drummie, Herbert Pocket and Abel Magwitch all appear in which novel by Charles Dickens?	Great Expectations Bleak House The Pickwick Papers David Copperfield	1 2 3 4
18	Approximately how long is the Panama Canal linking the Atlantic and Pacific Oceans?	39 miles 51 miles 77 miles 103 miles	1 2 3 4
19	Which young British singer appeared as Henry VIII's fourth wife, Anne of Cleves, in the television series The Tudors?	Billie Piper K T Tunstall Joss Stone Katherine Jenkins	1 2 3 4
20	Antananarivo is the capital of which country?	Azerbaijan Kazakhstan Madagascar Azkaban	1 2 3 4